08.03.87
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final

21
3
167
323
31
247
62
125

S

216
125
71
31

34

7

=

31
46
34
16

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
ath
Sth
6th
7th
8th

107
5.
25
65

23
76
10

B4

8

22 cars

Harry Denholm
John Noble

Stan Matthews
Brian Middlemas
David Donaldson
Graham McCabe
Andrew Tulloch
Davy Forrest

16 cars

Kenneth Stewart
Davy Forrest
Gordon Alexander
David Donaldson
John Noble
Darren Little

NOF

NOF

Gordon Alexander
John Noble

David Donaldson
Keith Jarman
Darren Little
Robert James

7 cars

Peter McCallum
Clinton McKay
David McFarlane
Charles Bain
Michael Deans
Paul Martin

Judi Wylie

NOF

8 cars

Peter McCallum
Michael Deans
Paul Martin

Judi Wylie
Donald Robertson
David McFarlane
Charles Bain

NOF

BPNWAUON®

BPNWAUON®

PNWRUON®

P NWHUON®

F2

Heat 1 25 cars
1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr
2nd 78 Ronnie McVicar
3rd 733 Gary Mitchell
4th 33 Keith Stanford
5th 52 Martin Lamb
6th 12 Chas Davidson
7th 188 Ronnie Ford
8th 141 Gordon McDougall Jnr

Heat 2 19 cars
1st 7 Jimmy Moodie
2nd 70 Jake Lothian
3rd 48 Hamish McNab
4th 292 John Whitehead
5th 733 Gary Mitchell
6th 8 John Adam
7th 78 Ronnie McVicar
8th 569 Rob Halliday
Final 20 cars
1st 7 Jimmy Moodie
2nd 673 Errol Johnstone
3rd 16 Jimmy Wallace
4th 52 Martin Lamb
5th 70 Jake Lothian
6th 8 JohnAdam
7th 33 Keith Stanford
8th 899 Phil Wyer

Grand National 16 cars
1st 673 Errol Johnstone
2nd 16 Jimmy Wallace
3rd 78 Ronnie McVicar
4th 8 John Adam
5th 52 Martin Lamb
6th 70 Jake Lothian
7th 7 JimmyMoodie
8th 33 Keith Stanford

PNWAUON®

PNWAUON®

RAWwWAUON®

11 cars

BRIAN HENNIKER TROPHY

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 800
2nd 818
3rd 863
4th 899
S5th 885
6th 865
7th 860
8th 823
Heat 2
1st 884
2nd 885
3rd 818
4ath 827
5th 800
6th 863
7th 899
8th 865
Final
1st 800
2nd 863
3rd 818
4th 899
S5th 827
6th 823
7th 860
8th 884

Jock Burgoyne
Dave McLaren
Paul Wightman
Davy Philp

lan Marr

Alan Henderson
Lawrence Inglis
Robert Farrer

11 cars

John Cowe

lan Marr

Dave Mclaren
Alex Grant

Jock Burgoyne
Paul Wightman
Davy Philp
Alan Henderson

8 cars

Jock Burgoyne
Paul Wightman
Dave Mclaren
Davy Philp
Alex Grant
Robert Farrer
Lawrence Inglis
John Cowe

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

138
5
9

97

David Williams
lan Hunter
Kenny Jeffrey
Rainer Cumming

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

BPNWAUOON®

BPNWARUON®

BPNWARUON®

7
31
34
46
125
216
21
16
16
32:
247
6.

S

[

S

39
6:
96
114
14
20
21!
222

&

G 3N

107
52
25
76
10
65

141

22 cars
John Noble
Gordon Alexander
David Donaldson
Darren Little
Keith Jarman
Davy Forrest
Kenneth Stewart
Harry Denholm
Robert James
Stan Matthews
Brian Middlemas
Graham McCabe
Andrew Tulloch
Alan Rae
Mike Robertson
John Watkins
William Purves
Kevin Paxton
Robin Copland
John Ingledew
William Simpson
Robert Davies

11 cars
Jock Burgoyne
Dave McLaren
Paul Wightman
Davy Philp
lan Marr
Alex Grant
John Cowe
Robert Farrer
Lawrence Inglis
Alan Henderson
Graham Cotterrell

7 cars
Peter McCallum
Michael Deans
Paul Martin
David McFarlane
Charles Bain
Judi Wylie
Clinton McKay

ht1

Nwu o

NNV Ws®

wu oo s
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1t2

U NNWO s

=
=
M

N WO N ®

ht3  final total

14 25
16 22
12 21
8 11
10 10
8
8
8
6 6
6
5
3
2
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o

ht3  final total

12 24
8 21
10 19
6 13

11
4 9
1 9
3 4
2 a4

4

0

ht3  final total

67:
16
52
70
78

@

33
73:
175

@

292
12
18
89
141
569
a1
64
10
25
374
736
744
791

o &

3

25 cars
Jimmy Moodie
Errol Johnstone
Jimmy Wallace
Martin Lamb
Jake Lothian
Ronnie McVicar
John Adam
Keith Stanford
Gary Mitchell
Eric Brown Jnr
Hamish McNab
John Whitehead
Chas Davidson
Ronnie Ford
Phil Wyer
Gordon McDougall Jnr
Rob Halliday
Gordon McDougall
John Fortune
George MacMillan Jnr
Alastair Forsyth
Ally Hunter
George Fulton
Russell Taylor
Neil Anderson

TBA cars
David Williams
lan Hunter
Kenny Jeffrey
Rainer Cumming

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

ht1

ht2
8

N

N/A

cons

ht2

final
16
14
12
10
8

final

total

N/A




14.03.87
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final

247
217
216
71
29!
3
39
4

©

247
29!
21
217

o 8

7
39
46

=

N
®
©

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
ath
Sth
6th
7th
8th

5.
65
10
25

o

20 cars

Graham McCabe
Harry Denholm
Kenneth Stewart
Gordon Alexander
Gillian Philp

John Noble

Mike Robertson
Alan Rae

17 cars

Graham McCabe
Gillian Philp
Kenneth Stewart
Harry Denholm
John Noble
Gordon Alexander
Mike Robertson
Keith Jarman

Gillian Philp
Kenneth Stewart
Gordon Alexander
David Donaldson
Mike Robertson
Keith Jarman
William Simpson
Alan Rae

9 cars

Clinton McKay
Michael Deans
Donald Robertson
Scott MacNeish
Charles Bain

Judi Wylie

Paul Martin
David McFarlane

7 cars

Michael Deans
Judi Wylie
Charles Bain
Paul Martin
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

BPNWAUON®

BPNWAUON®

PNWRUON®

PNWSUOON®

F2
Heat 1 20 cars
1st 899 Phil Wyer
2nd 744 Russell Taylor
3rd 33 Keith Stanford
4th 251 Alastair Forsyth
5th 78 Ronnie McVicar
6th 52 Martin Lamb
7th 673 Errol Johnstone
8th 12 Chas Davidson
Heat 2 19 cars
1st 7 Jimmy Moodie
2nd 78 Ronnie McVicar
3rd 673 Errol Johnstone
4th 16 Jimmy Wallace
5th 744 Russell Taylor
6th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
7th 52 Martin Lamb
8th 12 Chas Davidson
Final 19 cars
1st 64 John Fortune
2nd 100 George MacMillan Jnr
3rd 12 Chas Davidson
4th 16 Jimmy Wallace
5th 78 Ronnie McVicar
6th 251 Alastair Forsyth
7th 33 Keith Stanford
8th 41 Gordon McDougall
Grand National 15 cars
it 7 Jimmy Moodie
2nd 673 Errol Johnstone
3rd 100 George MacMillan Jnr
4th 12 Chas Davidson
5th 33 Keith Stanford
6th 41 Gordon McDougall
7th 733 Gary Mitchell
8th 64 John Fortune

PNWAUON®

PNWAUON®

NN WAUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 827
2nd 863
3rd 862
4th 899
S5th 885
6th 800
7th 868
8th 871
Heat 2
1st 800
2nd 862
3rd 863
4th 884
S5th 885
6th 827
7th 865
8th 818
Final
1st 885
2nd 818
3rd 800
4th 827
5th 863
6th 862
7th 884
8th 868

16 cars

Alex Grant

Paul Wightman
Malcolm Chesher
Davy Philp

lan Marr

Jock Burgoyne
Alan McHattie
Graham Callander

14 cars

Jock Burgoyne
Malcolm Chesher
Paul Wightman
John Cowe

lan Marr

Alex Grant

Alan Henderson
Dave McLaren

lan Marr

Dave McLaren
Jock Burgoyne
Alex Grant

Paul Wightman
Malcolm Chesher
John Cowe

Alan McHattie

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

138
157
13
25
97
11

David Williams
Liam Murray
Andrew Wright
Robin Jeffrey
Rainer Cumming
lan Short

NOF

NOF

BPNWAUOON®

BPNWARUON®

BPNWARUON®

29
214
71
247
39
217
31

o o

46
215

10
24
34
63
66
96
14
357

N

52
10
65
141
25
23
284
76
107

B

20 cars
Gillian Philp
Kenneth Stewart
Gordon Alexander
Graham McCabe
Mike Robertson
Harry Denholm
David Donaldson
John Noble
Keith Jarman
William Simpson
Alan Rae
Richard Gracie
Allan Kerr
Brian Cameron
Darren Little
John Watkins
Stuart McCaig
William Purves
Robin Copland
Andrew Fairley

16 cars
lan Marr
Jock Burgoyne
Alex Grant
Paul Wightman
Malcolm Chesher
Dave Mclaren
John Cowe
Davy Philp
Alan McHattie
Alan Henderson
Graham Callander
Charlie Brown
Lawrence Inglis
Robert Farrer
Brian Leckie
Billy Harris

9 cars
Michael Deans
Charles Bain
Judi Wylie
Clinton McKay
Paul Martin
Donald Robertson
Scott MacNeish
David McF
Peter McCallum

BPUON®WAN

N oW N
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t2

VRN WS

ht2

@

ht3

ht3

ht3

final
16
14

final
12
8

LY

final

total
27
26
20

total
20
19
17

total

100
12
78
64

16
673
33
25
744
899
a1
52
733
17

B4

58
70
141
17:
22
29
292
374
569
736

Sk 3

138
157
13
25
97
11

26 cars
George MacMillan Jnr
Chas Davidson
Ronnie McVicar
John Fortune
Jimmy Moodie
Jimmy Wallace
Errol Johnstone
Keith Stanford
Alastair Forsyth
Russell Taylor
Phil Wyer
Gordon McDougall
Martin Lamb
Gary Mitchell
Joe Martin
Hamish McNab
Michael Thomas
Jake Lothian
Gordon McDougall Jnr
Allister King
Blair Hobson
Alastair Donald
John Whitehead
Ally Hunter
Rob Halliday
George Fulton

TBA cars
David Williams
Liam Murray
Andrew Wright
Robin Jeffrey
Rainer Cumming
lan Short

ht1
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o

t2

-

o}

=
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wHa U N®

cons final
14
12
8
16

10

ht2  final

grn

total
8

wauoN

total




21.03.87
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st 247
2nd 3
3rd 216
4th 299
Sth 39
6th 257
7th 31
8th 71

Heat 2
1st 71
2nd 216
3rd 299
4th 31
S5th 215
6th 66
7th 32
8th

Final
st 216
2nd 257
3rd 31
ath 62
Sth 39
6th 46
7th 357
8th 32

Ministox

Heat !
1st 164
2nd 234
3rd 10
4th 141
5th 76
6th 52
7th 284
8th

Heat 2
1st 164
2nd 52
3rd 234
4th 284
Sth 76
6th 25
7th 10

8th

20 cars

Graham McCabe
John Noble
Kenneth Stewart
Gillian Philp

Mike Robertson
Robert Armstrong
David Donaldson
Gordon Alexander

19 cars

Gordon Alexander
Kenneth Stewart
Gillian Philp
David Donaldson
William Simpson
Stuart McCaig
David Hall

NOF

Kenneth Stewart
Robert Armstrong
David Donaldson
Andrew Tulloch
Mike Robertson
Keith Jarman
Andrew Fairley
David Hall

9 cars

Kevin Forbes
Donald Robertson
Charles Bain
Clinton McKay
David McFarlane
Michael Deans
Scott MacNeish
NOF

9 cars

Kevin Forbes
Michael Deans
Donald Robertson
Scott MacNeish
David McFarlane
Paul Martin
Charles Bain

NOF

BPNWAUON®

BPNWAUON®

BPNWAUON®

BPNWAUON®

F2
Heat 1 26 cars
1st 16 Jimmy Wallace
2nd 7 Jimmy Moodie
3rd 78 Ronnie McVicar
4th 673 Errol Johnstone
5th 733 Gary Mitchell
6th 70 Jake Lothian
7th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
8th 8 John Adam
Heat 2 20 cars
1st 64 John Fortune
2nd 673 Errol Johnstone
3rd 70 Jake Lothian
4th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
5th 48 Hamish McNab
6th 33 Keith Stanford
7th 733 Gary Mitchell
8th 292 John Whitehead
Final 19 cars
1st 64 John Fortune
2nd 16 Jimmy Wallace
3rd 100 George MacMillan Jnr
4th 7 Jimmy Moodie
5th 78 Ronnie McVicar
6th 70 Jake Lothian
7th 33 Keith Stanford
8th 8 JohnAdam
Grand National 16 cars
1st 673 Errol Johnstone
2nd 100 George MacMillan Jnr
3rd 78 Ronnie McVicar
4th 64 John Fortune
5th 33 Keith Stanford
6th 733 Gary Mitchell
7th 48 Hamish McNab
8th 569 Rob Halliday

PNWAUON® PNWAUON®

=
5o

BN oW s

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
ath
Sth
6th
7th
8th

16 cars

Dave Mclaren
Jock Burgoyne
Davy Philp

lan Marr

Brian Leckie

Paul Wightman
Malcolm Chesher
Robert Farrer

81
80(
89
88!
80
86:
86:
82

WRNIBBHE3S®

16 cars
884 John Cowe
862 Malcolm Chesher
863 Paul Wightman
800 Jock Burgoyne
899 Davy Philp
868 Alan McHattie
809 Brian Leckie
811 Gerry Moore

RB&63&R

80(
86:
89

S

Jock Burgoyne
Paul Wightman
Davy Philp

862 Malcolm Chesher
868 Alan McHattie
884 John Cowe

818 Dave Mclaren
823 Robert Farrer

® 06X

Super Bangers

Heat 1

13 Andrew Wright
9  Kenny Jeffrey
138 David Williams
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

BPNWAUOON®

BPNWARUON®

BPNWAUON®

216
31
257
39
29
6.
7
24
222

SR NG

46
66
3.
357
21!
114
14
16
217
24

N

@

SN

164
234
52
10
76
284
141
25
65

16 cars
Kenneth Stewart
David Donaldson
Robert Armstrong
Mike Robertson
Gillian Philp
Andrew Tulloch
Gordon Alexander
Graham McCabe
Robert Davies
John Noble
Keith Jarman
Stuart McCaig
David Hall
Andrew Fairley
William Simpson
Kevin Paxton
Robin Copland
Stan Matthews
Harry Denholm
Brian Cameron

16 cars
Jock Burgoyne
Paul Wightman
Davy Philp
Malcolm Chesher
John Cowe
Dave McLaren
Alan McHattie
Brian Leckie
lan Marr
Robert Farrer
Gerry Moore
Billy Harris
Alex Grant
Lawrence Inglis
Alan Henderson
Graham Callander

9 cars
Kevin Forbes
Donald Robertson
Michael Deans
Charles Bain
David McFarlane
Scott MacNeish
Clinton McKay
Paul Martin
Judi Wylie
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t2

VA NN ®

ht3

ht3

ht3

final

final

final

total
29
19

total
24
19

total

64
106

3

16
78
67:
70
33
73:

@

@

29
56
12
17
38
a
58
72
130
17.
18
22
22
25
37
62
62
68
73
744
79
89

8N

dRIWRERERR® R

© =

13
9
13

&

33 cars
John Fortune

George MacMillan Jnr

Jimmy Moodie
Jimmy Wallace
Ronnie McVicar
Errol Johnstone
Jake Lothian
Keith Stanford
Gary Mitchell
Hamish McNab
John Adam

John Whitehead
Rob Halliday
Chas Davidson
Joe Martin

Eddie Stanley
Gordon McDougall
Michael Thomas
Alex Mutch

N/A

Ally King

Ronnie Ford
Blair Hobson
Malcolm Kellett
Alastair Forsyth
Ally Hunter
Wattie Donaldson
Cammy Donaldson
Thomas Radcliffe
George Fulton
Russell Taylor
Neil Anderson
Phil Wyer

0 pts TBA
Andrew Wright
Kenny Jeffrey
David Williams
#N/A
#N/A

cars

WU NN

o

t2

«

AN Wo N

ht1
8
7
6

N/A

N/A

cons

ht2

final
16
12
10
14
8

final

grn
10

total
8
7
6

N/A

N/A

total
34
26
23
22

0O 0D D0 0000000000000 OCO0OREKW®®




28.03.87

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st 247
2nd 41
3rd 299
4ath 257
Sth 24
6th 63
7th 216
8th 71

Heat 2
st 216
2nd 125
3rd 215
4th 112
S5th 257
6th 31
7th 11
8th 66

Final
1st a1
2nd 257
3rd 247
ath 7
Sth 32
6th 66
7th 46
8th

Ministox

Heat 1
1st 52
2nd 10
3rd 234
4th 107
S5th 141
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st 52
2nd 284
3rd 234
4th 107
Sth 65
6th 10
7th 76

8th

25 cars

Graham McCabe
James Smith
Gillian Philp
Robert Armstrong
Brian Cameron
John Watkins
Kenneth Stewart
Gordon Alexander

18 cars

Kenneth Stewart
Davy Forrest
William Simpson
Ronald Arcari
Robert Armstrong
David Donaldson
Dennis Dingle
Stuart McCaig

21 cars

James Smith
Robert Armstrong
Graham McCabe
Richard Gracie
David Hall

Stuart McCaig
Keith Jarman

NOF

9 cars

Michael Deans
Charles Bain
Donald Robertson
Peter McCallum
Clinton McKay

9 cars

Michael Deans
Scott MacNeish
Donald Robertson
Peter McCallum
Judi Wylie
Charles Bain
David McFarlane
NOF

BPNWAUON®

BPNWAUON®

PNWRUON®

PNWSUOON®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

I
S
Sy

673
64
3

79
52

2

70
25

8

64

33
52
25
70
188

B4

20 cars

Keith Stanford
Errol Johnstone
Jimmy Wallace
Martin Lamb
Chas Davidson
Ronnie Ford
James Tait
Allister King

16 cars

Errol Johnstone
John Fortune
Keith Stanford
Neil Anderson
Martin Lamb
Chas Davidson
Jake Lothian
Alastair Forsyth

18 cars

John Fortune
Jimmy Wallace
Keith Stanford
Martin Lamb
Alastair Forsyth
Jake Lothian
Ronnie Ford
Joe Martin

PNWAUON®

PNWAUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1 15 cars
1st 884 John Cowe
2nd 818 Dave Mclaren
3rd 862 Malcolm Chesher
4th 827 Alex Grant
5th 800 Jock Burgoyne
6th 863 Paul Wightman
7th 865 Alan Henderson
8th 899 Davy Philp
Heat 2 13 cars
1st 823 Robert Farrer
2nd 827 AlexGrant
3rd 863 Paul Wightman
4th 800 Jock Burgoyne
Sth 809 Brian Leckie
6th 811 Gerry Moore
7th 862 Malcolm Chesher
8th 899 Davy Philp
Final 13 cars
1st 800 Jock Burgoyne
2nd 809 Brian Leckie
3rd 862 Malcolm Chesher
4th 863 Paul Wightman
Sth 823 Robert Farrer
6th 811 Gerry Moore
7th 899 Davy Philp
8th 884 John Cowe
Super Bangers
Heat 1
1st 9  Kenny Jeffrey
2nd 8 Dave Carswell
3rd 11 lanShort
4th N/A
5th N/A
6th N/A
7th N/A
8th N/A
OptsT cars
9  Kenny leffrey
8 Dave Carswell
11 lan Short
N/A
N/A

BPNWAUOON®

BPNWARUON®

BPNWARUON®

htl

N/A
N/A

ht2

final

a
257
247
7
216
32
66
125
215
29
112
24
46
31

[}

800
86
863
809
823

13

884
818
811
899

803
806
821
86!

&

25 cars
James Smith
Robert Armstrong
Graham McCabe
Richard Gracie
Kenneth Stewart
David Hall
Stuart McCaig
Davy Forrest
William Simpson
Gillian Philp
Ronald Arcari
Brian Cameron
Keith Jarman
David Donaldson
John Watkins
Dennis Dingle
Gordon Alexander
John Noble
lan Hunter
Allan Kerr
Mike Robertson
Kevin Paxton
Robin Copland
Stan Matthews
Robert Davies

15 cars
Jock Burgoyne
Malcolm Chesher
Paul Wightman
Brian Leckie
Robert Farrer
Alex Grant
John Cowe
Dave McLaren
Gerry Moore
Davy Philp
Alan Henderson
Charlie Brown
Ian Dickie
Billy Harris
Alan McHattie

ht2

=

t2

N® AN G

ht3  final

ht3  final

total
23

total
21

33
64
16
52
67:
25
70
12
18
79
17
58
17:
58
78
106
22
32!
56
733
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R ®

23

8 aR3

52
23
10
10
28
65
14
76
25

2

S

a

20 cars
Keith Stanford
John Fortune
Jimmy Wallace
Martin Lamb
Errol Johnstone
Alastair Forsyth
Jake Lothian
Chas Davidson
Ronnie Ford
Neil Anderson
Joe Martin
James Tait
Allister King
Michael Thomas
Ronnie McVicar
George MacMillan Jnr
Blair Hobson
Trevor Harris
Rob Halliday
Gary Mitchell

9 cars
Michael Deans
Donald Robertson
Charles Bain
Peter McCallum
Scott MacNeish
Judi Wylie
Clinton McKay
David McFarlane
Paul Martin

ht1

o

t2
6

WN R e

cons final
12
16
14
10

ht3  final

grn

total
16

total
26




04.04.87 West of Scotland Championship

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1 25 cars
1st 63 John Watkins
2nd 247 Graham McCabe
3rd 27 David Gracie
4th 112 Ronald Arcari
Sth 9  Mike Robertson
6th 216 Kenneth Stewart
7th 1 Gordon Alexander
8th 167 Stan Matthews

w

N

Heat 2 16 cars
1st 27 David Gracie
2nd 112 Ronald Arcari
3rd 299 Gillian Philp
4th 216 Kenneth Stewart
S5th 71 Gordon Alexander
6th 24 Brian Cameron
7th 167 Stan Matthews
8th 41 James Smith

West of Scotland Championship
1st 24  Brian Cameron
2nd 27 David Gracie
3rd 3 John Noble
4th 71  Gordon Alexander
Sth 215 William Simpson
6th 299 Gillian Philp
7th 41 James Smith
8th 125 Davy Forrest

Ministox
Heat 1 9 cars
1st 284 Scott MacNeish

2nd 141 Clinton McKay
3rd 234 Donald Robertson
4th 107 Peter McCallum
5th 10 Charles Bain

6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF

West of Scotland Championship
1st 141 Clinton McKay
2nd 234 Donald Robertson
3rd 107 Peter McCallum
ath 10 Charles Bain

Sth NOF
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF

BPNWAUON®

BPNWAUON®

BPNWAUON®

F2
Heatl 21 cars
1st 64 John Fortune
2nd 100 George MacMillan Jnr
3rd 33 Keith Stanford
4th 78 Ronnie McVicar
5th 70 Jake Lothian
6th 580 James Tait
7th 16 Jimmy Wallace
8th 673 Errol Johnstone

Heat2 21 cars
1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr
2nd 70 Jake Lothian
3rd 41 Gordon McDougall
4th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
5th 16 Jimmy Wallace
6th 48 Hamish McNab
7th 673 Errol Johnstone
8th 38 Eddie Stanley

West of Scotland Championship
1st 174 Allister King
2nd 100 Jimmy Moodie
3rd 33 Keith Stanford
4th 175 Eric Brown Jnr
5th 41 Gordon McDougall
6th 78 Ronnie McVicar
7th 16 Jimmy Wallace
8th 64 John Fortune

Grand National 16 cars
1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr
2nd 16 Jimmy Wallace
3rd 41 Gordon McDougall
4th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
5th 78 Ronnie McVicar
6th 673 Errol Johnstone
7th 7 Joe Martin
8th 48 Hamish McNab

-

PNWAUON®

PNWAUON®

PNW®OUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1 12 cars
1st 821 Billy Harris
2nd 823 Robert Farrer
3rd 809 Brian Leckie
4th 884 John Cowe
Sth 868 Alan McHattie
6th 800 Jock Burgoyne
7th 863 Paul Wightman
8th 862 Malcolm Chesher
Heat 2 14 cars
127 823 Robert Farrer
2nd 821 Billy Harris
3rd 868 Alan McHattie

4th 884 John Cowe

Sth 862 Malcolm Chesher
6th 809 Brian Leckie
7th 863 Paul Wightman

8th 885 lan Marr

West of Scotland Championship
1st 821 Billy Harris
2nd 862 Malcolm Chesher
3rd 884 John Cowe
4th 868 Alan McHattie
5th 809 Brian Leckie
6th 800 Jock Burgoyne
7th 885 lan Marr
8th 818 Dave Mclaren

[

S &

Super Bangers
Heat 1
1st 9  Kenny leffrey
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

BPNWAUOON®

BPNWARUON®

BPNWAUON®

27
24
7

29
112
[
21!
21
247
41
39
16’
125

©

@

o &

S

20
14
222
31
257
66
217
357
32
%

N3

25 cars
David Gracie
Brian Cameron
Gordon Alexander
John Noble
Gillian Philp
Ronald Arcari
John Watkins
William Simpson
Kenneth Stewart
Graham McCabe
James Smith
Mike Robertson
Stan Matthews
Davy Forrest
lan Hunter
John Ingledew
Robin Copland
Robert Davies
David Donaldson
Robert Armstrong
Stuart McCaig
Harry Denholm
Andrew Fairley
David Hall
William Purves

14 cars
Billy Harris
John Cowe
Alan McHattie
Robert Farrer
Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie
Jock Burgoyne
Paul Wightman
lan Marr
Dave Mclaren
Jim Docherty
Bruce Henderson
Alex Grant
Davy Philp

Opts TBA cars
Kenny Jeffrey
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

htl

NWaRrNRU®

ht2

we oW N

BN

ht3  final

ht3  final
12
8
6

10

ht2  final

total

total

175
a1
78
33

100
16

17:

569
70
64

673

2

580
17
38

899

623

25

188

10!
58

B

@

14
234
107
10
284
25
52
65
76

a

21 cars
Eric Brown Jnr
Gordon McDougall
Ronnie McVicar
Keith Stanford
George MacMillan Jnr
Jimmy Wallace
Allister King
Jimmy Moodie
Jake Lothian
John Fortune
Errol Johnstone
Hamish McNab
James Tait
Joe Martin
Eddie Stanley
Phil Wyer
Wattie Donaldson
Alastair Forsyth
Ronnie Ford
James Plain
Michael Thomas

9 cars
Clinton McKay
Donald Robertson
Peter McCallum
Charles Bain
Scott MacNeish
Paul Martin
Michael Deans
Judi Wylie
David McFarlane

ht1

NN oW

® s U~

o

t2

ht2
16
14
12
10

cons final grn

10 8
8 6
6 8

12

5
4 7

16

14
2

3
1
2

ht3  final total

total




11.04.87
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st 247
2nd 299
3rd 125
4th 39
Sth 62
6th 31
7th 11
8th
Heat 2
st 247
2nd 39
3rd 299
4th 27
S5th 333
6th 31
7th 167
8th 125
Final
Ist 125
2nd 39
3rd 247
ath 71
Sth 27
6th 31
7th 333
8th 46
Ministox
Heat 1
st 234
2nd 52
3rd 107
4th 141
S5th 284
6th 10
7th
8th
Heat 2
st 234
2nd 141
3rd 107
4th 65
Sth 52
6th
7th
8th

22 cars

Graham McCabe
Gillian Philp
Davy Forrest
Mike Robertson
Andrew Tulloch
David Donaldson
Dennis Dingle
NOF

16 cars

Graham McCabe
Mike Robertson
Gillian Philp
David Gracie
Keith McBean
David Donaldson
Stan Matthews
Davy Forrest

13 cars

Davy Forrest
Mike Robertson
Graham McCabe
Gordon Alexander
David Gracie
David Donaldson
Keith McBean
Keith Jarman

7 cars

Donald Robertson
Michael Deans
Peter McCallum
Clinton McKay
Scott MacNeish
Charles Bain

NOF

NOF

7 cars

Donald Robertson
Clinton McKay
Peter McCallum
Judi Wylie
Michael Deans
NOF

NOF

NOF

BPNWAUON®

BPNWAUON®

PNWRUON®

PNWSUOON®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2

33
25

B

48
41
70:
52
78

2

3
48
52
70
25
673
70:
18

b4

® =

175
64
569
17:
25
52
70
673

S

24 cars
Keith Stanford
Alastair Forsyth
Jimmy Wallace
Hamish McNab
Gordon McDougall
John Thompson
Martin Lamb
Ronnie McVicar

19 cars

Keith Stanford
Hamish McNab
Martin Lamb
Jake Lothian
Alastair Forsyth
Errol Johnstone
John Thompson
Ronnie Ford

17 cars
Eric Brown Jnr
John Fortune
Rob Halliday
Allister King
Alastair Forsyth
Martin Lamb
Jake Lothian
Errol Johnstone

PNWAUON®

PNWAUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 811
2nd 821
3rd 818
4th 800
5th 899
6th 862
7th 823
8th 868
Heat 2
1st 821
2nd 823
3rd 899
4ath 863
5th 809
6th 800
7th 862
8th 811
Final
1st 811
2nd 823
3rd 800
4th 821
S5th 871
6th 809
7th 868
8th 827

15 cars
Gerry Moore
Billy Harris
Dave Mclaren
Jock Burgoyne
Davy Philp
Malcolm Chesher
Robert Farrer
Alan McHattie

15 cars
Billy Harris
Robert Farrer
Davy Philp
Paul Wightman
Brian Leckie
Jock Burgoyne
Malcolm Chesher
Gerry Moore

15 cars
Gerry Moore
Robert Farrer
Jock Burgoyne
Billy Harris
Graham Callander
Brian Leckie
Alan McHattie
Alex Grant

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

BPNWAUOON®

BPNWARUON®

BPNWARUON®

247
39
125
27
29
31
7
33:
62
1
46
16

©

8 e

=

<

10
15
24
63
66

11

21!

216

217

[Tl

811

823
800
899
809
818
86
863
87
868
827
828
884
885

13

a

23 cars
Graham McCabe
Mike Robertson
Davy Forrest
David Gracie
Gillian Philp
David Donaldson
Gordon Alexander
Keith McBean
Andrew Tulloch
Dennis Dingle
Keith Jarman
Stan Matthews
John Noble
Stephen Aitken
Allan Kerr
lan Cheesman
Brian Cameron
John Watkins
Stuart McCaig
Ronald Arcari
William Simpson
Kenneth Stewart
Harry Denholm

15 cars
Gerry Moore
Billy Harris
Robert Farrer
Jock Burgoyne
Davy Philp
Brian Leckie
Dave McLaren
Malcolm Chesher
Paul Wightman
Graham Callander
Alan McHattie
Alex Grant
Graham Cotterrell
John Cowe
lan Marr

AUNN®

LY

=

1t2

A O WN® R

N

ht3

ht3

final
12
14

final
12

total
28
26
23

total
21

25
33
17!
52
64

B4

a

569
17:
70
16
673
701
41
78
18
12
17
100
105
22
62:
626
733
899

3

&

[

234
10
14:
52
65
28
10

=S

2

24 cars
Alastair Forsyth
Keith Stanford
Eric Brown Jnr
Martin Lamb
John Fortune
Hamish McNab
Rob Halliday
Allister King
Jake Lothian
Jimmy Wallace
Errol Johnstone
John Thompson
Gordon McDougall
Ronnie McVicar
Ronnie Ford
Chas Davidson
Joe Martin
George MacMillan Jnr
James Plain
Blair Hobson
Wattie Donaldson
Jimmy Moodie
Gary Mitchell
Phil Wyer

7 cars
Donald Robertson
Peter McCallum
Clinton McKay
Michael Deans
Judi Wylie
Scott MacNeish
Charles Bain

ht1

Iy

NuU o

Iy

o

t2

VAN ®

cons final grn
8

16
6
14

12
10
4

ht3  final total
16
12
12
11
5
4
3




18.04.87
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st 167
2nd 125
3rd 39
4th 112
S5th 216
6th 27
7th 25
8th 6
Heat 2
1st 3
2nd 11
3rd 8
4th 96
Sth 46
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 299
2nd 217
3rd 98
4th 118
Sth 8
6th 11
7th 32
8th 96
Ministox
Heat 1
st 234
2nd 141
3rd 52
ath 65
Sth
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
st 107
2nd 52
3rd 141
4ath 234
Sth 65
6th
7th

8th

27 cars

Stan Matthews
Davy Forrest
Mike Robertson
Ronald Arcari
Kenneth Stewart
David Gracie
Brian Cameron
Bobby Vass

26 cars

John Noble
Dennis Dingle
Stephen Aitken

Keith Jarman
NOF
NOF
NOF

22 cars

Gillian Philp
Harry Denholm
Graham Mckay
Loudon Steel
Stephen Aitken
Dennis Dingle
David Hall
William Purves

7 cars

Donald Robertson
Clinton McKay
Michael Deans
Judi Wylie

7 cars

Peter McCallum
Michael Deans
Clinton McKay
Donald Robertson
Judi Wylie

NOF

NOF

NOF

BPNWAUON®

BPNWAUON®

PNWRUON®

PNWSUOON®

F2
Heat 1 23 cars
1st 16 Jimmy Wallace
2nd 7 Jimmy Moodie
3rd 64 John Fortune
4th 12 Chas Davidson
5th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
6th 673 Errol Johnstone
7th 251 Alastair Forsyth
8th 78 Ronnie McVicar
Heat 2 20 cars
1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr
2nd 7 Jimmy Moodie
3rd 64 John Fortune
4th 16 Jimmy Wallace
5th 41 Gordon McDougall
6th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
7th 251 Alastair Forsyth
8th 33 Keith Stanford
Final 16 cars
1st 64 John Fortune
2nd 12 Chas Davidson
3rd 100 George MacMillan Jnr
4th 174 Allister King
5th 251 Alastair Forsyth
6th 33 Keith Stanford
7th 78 Ronnie McVicar
8th 16 Jimmy Wallace
Grand National 15 cars
1st 41 Gordon McDougall
2nd 16 Jimmy Wallace
3rd 251 Alastair Forsyth
4th 7 Jimmy Moodie
5th 673 Errol Johnstone
6th 33 Keith Stanford
7th 174 Allister King
8th 64 John Fortune

PNWAUON®

PNWAUON®

NN WAUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 862
2nd 884
3rd 800
4ath 823
S5th 821
6th 899
7th 818
8th 827
Heat 2
1st 809
2nd 863
3rd 885
4th 862
5th 868
6th 800
7th 823
8th 827
Final
1st 821
2nd 809
3rd 868
4th 800
5th 863
6th 862
7th 899
8th 823

17 cars

Malcolm Chesher
John Cowe

Jock Burgoyne
Robert Farrer
Billy Harris

Davy Philp

Dave Mclaren
Alex Grant

15 cars

Brian Leckie

Paul Wightman
lan Marr
Malcolm Chesher
Alan McHattie
Jock Burgoyne
Robert Farrer
Alex Grant

15 cars

Billy Harris

Brian Leckie
Alan McHattie
Jock Burgoyne
Paul Wightman
Malcolm Chesher
Davy Philp
Robert Farrer

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

BPNWAUOON®

BPNWARUON®

BPNWARUON®

N
@
©

31 cars
Gillian Philp
Stephen Aitken
Harry Denholm
Dennis Dingle
Graham Mckay
Loudon Steel
John Noble
Stan Matthews
William Purves
Davy Forrest
Mike Robertson
Ronald Arcari
David Hall
Keith Jarman
Kenneth Stewart
David Gracie
Brian Cameron
Bobby Vass
lan Hunter
lan Cheesman
Hugh Wallace
James Smith
Andrew Tulloch
John Watkins
Stuart McCaig
Gordon Alexander
Robin Copland
John Ingledew
Mike Richardson
Robert Davies
Andrew Cowans

17 cars
Brian Leckie
Billy Harris
Malcolm Chesher
Jock Burgoyne
Alan McHattie
Paul Wightman
Robert Farrer
John Cowe
lan Marr
Davy Philp
Dave Mclaren
Alex Grant
Gerry Moore
Jim Docherty
Graham Cotterrell
Lawrence Inglis
Graham Callander

htl

@

BNoWw s

ht1

o

ht2

ht2

NN B WG

ht3  final

ht3  final

total
16
14

total
18

N
@
B

I~
S
3

I
®
&

N o w v
@ N ®a
R

52
14
234

65
10

10

76

a

<

22 cars
John Fortune
Jimmy Wallace
Jimmy Moodie
Chas Davidson
George MacMillan Jnr
Alastair Forsyth
Gordon McDougall
Allister King
Keith Stanford
Eric Brown Jnr
Errol Johnstone
Ronnie McVicar
John Adam
Hamish McNab
Jake Lothian
James Plain
Ronnie Ford
Dave Moir
Rob Halliday
James Tait
Wattie Donaldson
George Fulton

7 cars
Michael Deans
Clinton McKay
Donald Robertson
Judi Wylie
Peter McCallum
Charles Bain
David McFarlane

NS UN®O

Vo N

o

t2

«

ht2

® s U~

cons final
16
2

14
12
8

10

ht3  final

grn
2
7
5

wN® o

total

total




25.04.87 F1 Scottish Championship

B}

Heat 1

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Heat 3

1st
2nd
3rd
ath
Sth
6th
7th
8th

511
53
44
260
212
203
215
85

o

5!
471
25
511
412
188
535

@

S

286
471
260
250
412
203
113
535

13 cars

Pete Hall

John Lund

Steve Booth
Dave Berresford
Frankie Wainman
Danny Clarke
Geoff Nickolls
Ray Tyldesley

10 cars

John Lund
Bobby Burns
Gerald Taylor
Pete Hall
Dave Tapping
G Heap

Dave Cusack
NOF

16 cars

John Toulson
Bobby Burns
Dave Berresford
Gerald Taylor
Dave Tapping
Danny Clarke
Rob Humphrey
Dave Cusack

Scottish Championship

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
sth
6th
7th
8th
9th

10th

Grand National

st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

212
53
471
286
354
113
446
260
412
535

53
286
471
54
212
5
113
535

w

o

Frankie Wainman
John Lund

Bobby Burns
John Toulson
Richie Ainsworth
Rob Humphrey
Steve Booth
Dave Berresford
Dave Tapping
Dave Cusack

11 cars
John Lund

John Toulson
Bobby Burns
Richie Ainsworth
Frankie Wainman
Ray Tyldesley
Russell Humphrey
Dave Cusack

BPNWAUON® BPNWAUON®

PNWAUON®

BPNW®UON®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd

4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

24 cars

175 Eric Brown Jnr
580 James Tait

7 Jimmy Moodie
766 Pete Hobson
174 Allister King
100 George MacMillan Jnr
Martin Lamb
1 Gordon McDougall

s 0
o

21 cars
John Fortune
175 Eric Brown Jnr
766 Pete Hobson
Keith Stanford
251 Alastair Forsyth
0 Jake Lothian
2 Martin Lamb
8 Eddie Stanley

3
B

w
[

w N

14 cars

175 Eric Brown Jnr
766 Pete Hobson

7 Jimmy Moodie
188 Ronnie Ford
100 George MacMillan Jnr
52 Martin Lamb
0 Jake Lothian
33  Keith Stanford

~

14 cars
7 Jimmy Moodie

188 Ronnie Ford

0 Jake Lothian

3 Keith Stanford

52 Martin Lamb

175 Eric Brown Jnr

580 James Tait

64 John Fortune

w N

RNWA U N®

PNWAUON®

RNOAUON®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st 809
2nd 800
3rd 823
4ath 862
S5th 863
6th 821
7th 827
8th 884

Heat 2
1st 809
2nd 863
3rd 885
4th 800
5th 862
6th 899
7th 884
8th 868

Fresh "N" Clean Challenge Rnd 1

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

809
863

16 cars.
Brian Leckie
Jock Burgoyne
Robert Farrer
Malcolm Chesher
Paul Wightman
Billy Harris
Alex Grant
John Cowe

14 cars

Brian Leckie

Paul Wightman
lan Marr

Jock Burgoyne
Malcolm Chesher
Davy Philp

John Cowe

Alan McHattie

Brian Leckie

Paul Wightman
Malcolm Chesher
lan Marr

Alan McHattie
Davy Philp

Alex Grant

John Cowe

BPNWAUOON®

BPNWARUON®

a7
212
286
260
354
511
250
113
446
412
203
85
535
188
215
199
315
452
536

20 cars
John Lund
Bobby Burns
Frankie Wainman
John Toulson
Dave Berresford
Richie Ainsworth
Pete Hall
Gerald Taylor
Rob Humphrey
Steve Booth
D Tapping
Danny Clarke
Ray Tyldesley
D Cusack
G Heap
Geoff Nickolls
Mike Close
E Graving
Joe Jopling
B Baker

16 cars
809 Brian Leckie
863 Paul Wightman
862 Malcolm Chesher
800 Jock Burgoyne
885 lan Marr
823 Robert Farrer
899 Davy Philp
868 Alan McHattie
827 Alex Grant
884 John Cowe
821 Billy Harris.
803 Charlie Brown
816 Jim Docherty
822 Bruce Henderson
828 Graham Cotterrell
860 Lawrence Inglis

3N

N o

ht1

ht2

cons

=

1t2

o u s N®

w

final
14
12
16
10
2
8

@

ht3

final
12
10
8

@

B NA W

total

175

766
188
52
70
33
100
64
58
17:
25
38
a1
12
16

=R 3

105
221
27!
325
569
736
78

@

&

24 cars
Eric Brown Jnr
Jimmy Moodie
Pete Hobson
Ronnie Ford
Martin Lamb
Jake Lothian
Keith Stanford
George MacMillan Jnr
John Fortune
James Tait
Allister King
Alastair Forsyth
Eddie Stanley
Gordon McDougall
Chas Davidson
Jimmy Wallace
Hamish McNab
James Plain
Blair Hobson
Dave Moir
Trevor Harris
Rob Halliday
George Fulton
George Riddle

ht2

cons final

grn

o s N

-

total
37
26




02.05.87
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 98
2nd 216
3rd 247
4ath 217
S5th 125
6th 206
7th 3
8th 63
Heat 2
st 217
2nd 206
3rd 167
4th 39
Sth 98
6th 357
7th 32
8th
Final
1st 167
2nd 206
3rd 98
4th 299
Sth 63
6th 3
7th 71
8th 46
Ministox
Heat 1
st 107
2nd 76
3rd 141
4th 52
5th 284
6th 10
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 107
2nd 141
3rd 234
4th 76
Sth 10
6th 52
7th

8th

25 cars

Graham Mckay
Kenneth Stewart
Graham McCabe
Harry Denholm
Davy Forrest
Mike Richardson
John Noble

John Watkins

24 cars

Harry Denholm
Mike Richardson
Stan Matthews
Mike Robertson
Graham Mckay
Andrew Fairley
David Hall

NOF

18 cars

Stan Matthews
Mike Richardson
Graham Mckay
Gillian Philp

John Watkins
John Noble
Gordon Alexander
Keith Jarman

8cars

Peter McCallum
David McFarlane
Clinton McKay
Michael Deans
Scott MacNeish
Charles Bain
NOF

NOF

8 cars

Peter McCallum
Clinton McKay
Donald Robertson
David McFarlane
Charles Bain
Michael Deans
NOF

NOF

BPNWAUON®

BPNWAUON®

BPNWAUON®

BPNWAUON®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

27 cars
100 George MacMillan Jnr
41 Gordon McDougall
16 Jimmy Wallace
58 Michael Thomas
12 Chas Davidson
788 George Riddle
78 Ronnie McVicar
188 Ronnie Ford

21 cars

100 George MacMillan Jnr
70 Jake Lothian

8 Jimmy Moodie

12 Chas Davidson

58 Michael Thomas
Blair Hobson
NOF
NOF

N
N
=

"Auld Macs" Trophy 18 Cars

1st 733 Gary Mitchell
2nd 7 lJimmy Moodie
3rd 70 Jake Lothian
4th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
5th 33 Keith Stanford
6th 8 JohnAdam
7th 12 Chas Davidson
8th 275 Dave Moir
Grand National 13 cars
it 7 Jimmy Moodie
2nd 12 Chas Davidson
3rd 33 Keith Stanford
4th 275 Dave Moir
5th 733 Gary Mitchell
6th 251 Alastair Forsyth
7th 788 George Riddle
8th 221 Blair Hobson

PNWAUON®

PNWAUON®

FNWOUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1 9 cars
1st 809 Brian Leckie
2nd 862 Malcolm Chesher
3rd 800 Jock Burgoyne
4th 899 Davy Philp
5th 863 Paul Wightman
6th 877 lan McGuigan
7th 803 Charlie Brown
8th 821 Billy Harris
Heat 2 9 cars
1st 862 Malcolm Chesher
2nd 800 Jock Burgoyne
3rd 899 Davy Phil,
4th 809 Brian Leckie
5th 863 Paul Wightman
6th 821 Billy Harris
7th 803 Charlie Brown
8th NOF
Final 8 cars
1st 809 Brian Leckie
2nd 862 Malcolm Chesher
3rd 800 Jock Burgoyne
4th 899 Davy Philp
5th 877 lan McGuigan
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF
Super Bangers
Heat 1
1st 157 Liam Murray
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
Sth #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

BPNWAUOON®

BPNWARUON®

BPNWAUON®

N
@
©

809
86
800
899
863
877
80:
821

13

@

157

26 cars
Mike Richardson
Graham Mckay
Stan Matthews
Harry Denholm
Gillian Philp
John Watkins
John Noble
Kenneth Stewart
Graham McCabe
Mike Robertson
Davy Forrest
Gordon Alexander
Andrew Fairley
Keith Jarman
David Hall
Loudon Steel
Ronald Arcari
William Purves
Andrew Tulloch
James Smith
Hugh Wallace
David Donaldson
Brian Cameron
Dennis Dingle
Stephen Aitken
lan Hunter

9 cars
Brian Leckie
Malcolm Chesher
Jock Burgoyne
Davy Philp
Paul Wightman
lan McGuigan
Charlie Brown
Billy Harris
Gerry Moore

Opts TBA cars
Liam Murray
#N/A
#N/A

htl

NN R

FNWAUON®

® o s~

ht2

PO N®G

N

ht3  final total

12 24 106
16 22 73:

13 12
10 10 70
33
58
a1
275

@ 3

9

8

7

6

5

a4 16
a4 78!
3 221
2 25
2 78
o 188
o

o

o

o

o

o

o

0

o

0

&

B

38

64
10!
17:
175
325
569
623
626
67:
736

2 &

@

ht3  final total 10

S

8 21 52
6 17 10
8 234
7 284
4 65
4

o

ht2  final total
8

N/A

N/A

28 cars
Jimmy Moodie
George MacMillan Jnr
Gary Mitchell
Chas Davidson
Jake Lothian
Keith Stanford
Michael Thomas
Gordon McDougall
Dave Moir
John Adam
Jimmy Wallace
George Riddle
Blair Hobson
Alastair Forsyth
Ronnie McVicar
Ronnie Ford
Eddie Stanley
Hamish McNab
John Fortune
James Plain
Allister King
Eric Brown Jnr
Trevor Harris
Rob Halliday
Wattie Donaldson
Cammy Donaldson
Errol Johnstone
George Fulton

8 cars
Peter McCallum
Clinton McKay
David McFarlane
Michael Deans
Charles Bain
Donald Robertson
Scott MacNeish
Judi Wylie

ht1

o

t2

s WwuN®

cons final
14
10
16
4
12
8

ht3  final

grn

-

total

total
28
26




09.05.87 F2 World Qualifying Round
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 27
2nd 216
3rd 357
4th 333
Sth 63
6th 125
7th 32
8th
Heat 2
st 167
2nd 217
3rd 216
4ath 247
Sth 3
6th 222
7th
8th
Final
1st 167
2nd 98
3rd 357
4th 333
S5th 216
6th 299
7th 74
8th 247
Ministox
Heat 1
st 107
2nd 234
3rd 10
4th 141
S5th 284
6th 76
7th 52
8th
Heat 2
1st 10
2nd 284
3rd 76
ath 52
S5th 234
6th
7th

8th

27 cars

David Gracie
Kenneth Stewart
Andrew Fairley
Keith McBean
John Watkins
Davy Forrest
David Hall

NOF

18 cars

Stan Matthews
Harry Denholm
Kenneth Stewart
Graham McCabe
John Noble
Robert Davies
NOF

NOF

20 cars

Stan Matthews
Graham Mckay
Andrew Fairley
Keith McBean
Kenneth Stewart
Gillian Philp
Andrew Forrest
Graham McCabe

9 cars

Peter McCallum
Donald Robertson
Charles Bain
Clinton McKay
Scott MacNeish
David McFarlane
Michael Deans
NOF

8 cars

Charles Bain
Scott MacNeish
David McFarlane
Michael Deans
Donald Robertson
NOF

NOF

NOF

BPNWAUON®

BPNWAUON®

PNWRUON®

PNWSUOON®

F2

Heat 1
1st 621
2nd 100
3rd 673
4th 571
5th 806
6th 188
7th 844
8th 617

Heat 2
1st 16
2nd 175
3rd 70
4th 686
5th 733
6th 78
7th 41
8th 52

Consolation
ist 275
2nd 33
3rd 8
4th 17
5th 12
6th 117
7th 112
8th 221
Final
1st 621
2nd 733
3rd 617
4th 686
5th 16
6th 806
7th 175
8th 70

17 cars

George Beckham
George MacMillan Jnr
Errol Johnstone

Paul Parker

Rob Jeffries

Ronnie Ford

Dennis Whitfield
Mike James

19 cars

Jimmy Wallace
Eric Brown Jnr
Jake Lothian
Garry Hooper
Gary Mitchell
Ronnie McVicar
Gordon McDougall
Martin Lamb

19 cars

Dave Moir
Keith Stanford
John Adam
Joe Martin
Chas Davidson
Stuart Young
Roger Park
Blair Hobson

23 cars

George Beckham
Gary Mitchell
Mike James
Garry Hooper
Jimmy Wallace
Rob Jeffries

Eric Brown Jnr
Jake Lothian

S &G &

[N

PNWAUON®
@

=
BPNWAUOON®

ST OIGE

PNWAUON®
N

©
BPNWARUON®

EIBRSH

FNWAUON®
=

16’
214
35
333
98
27
217
24
29!

No S

© S

63
74
125
222
32

11
15
24
39
41
66
118
206
307
396

27 cars
Stan Matthews
Kenneth Stewart
Andrew Fairley
Keith McBean
Graham Mckay
David Gracie
Harry Denholm
Graham McCabe
Gillian Philp
John Noble
John Watkins
Andrew Forrest
Davy Forrest
Robert Davies
David Hall
Stephen Aitken
Dennis Dingle
lan Cheesman
Brian Cameron
Mike Robertson
James Smith
Stuart McCaig
Loudon Steel
Mike Richardson
Andrew Cowans
Murray Ford

11 cars
Alan Henderson
Jock Burgoyne
Brian Leckie
Malcolm Chesher
Alex Grant
lan Marr
Paul Wightman
Davy Philp
lan McGuigan
Billy Harris
Charlie Brown

ht2

ht2

o
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10
234
284

76
10

52
14

25

65

S

a

38 cars
Jimmy Wallace
George Beckham
Gary Mitchell
Garry Hooper
Eric Brown Jnr
Jake Lothian
Mike James
Rob Jeffries
George MacMillan Jnr
Ronnie McVicar
Errol Johnstone
Paul Parker
Gordon McDougall
Ronnie Ford
Martin Lamb

Jimmy Moodie
John Adam
Chas Davidson
Joe Martin
Keith Stanford
Eddie Stanley
Hamish McNab
Michael Thomas
Roger Park
Stuart Young
Allister King
Blair Hobson
Alastair Forsyth
Dave Moir
Chalky White
Cammy Donaldson
Malcolm Locke
John Thompson
Pete Hobson
George Riddle
Mark Jeffries
Phil Wyer

9 cars
Charles Bain
Donald Robertson
Scott MacNeish
David McFarlane
Peter McCallum
Michael Deans
Clinton McKay
Paul Martin
Judi Wylie

o
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16.05.87
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
Ist 125
2nd 167
3rd 39
4th 216
Sth 63
6th 357
7th 24
8th 3
Heat 2
1st 98
2nd 125
3rd 333
4th 299
Sth 24
6th 39
7th 216
8th 167
Final
1st 167
2nd 125
3rd 299
4ath 217
S5th 216
6th 98
7th 31
8th 8
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 10
2nd 141
3rd 76
ath 25
S5th 234
6th 284
7th 52
8th 65
Heat 2
1st 10
2nd 284
3rd 25
4th 76
S5th 234
6th 141
7th 52
8th 65

23 cars

Davy Forrest
Stan Matthews
Mike Robertson
Kenneth Stewart
John Watkins
Andrew Fairley
Brian Cameron
John Noble

19 cars

Graham Mckay
Davy Forrest
Keith McBean
Gillian Philp
Brian Cameron
Mike Robertson
Kenneth Stewart
Stan Matthews

14 cars

Stan Matthews
Davy Forrest
Gillian Philp
Harry Denholm
Kenneth Stewart
Graham Mckay
David Donaldson
Stephen Aitken

9 cars

Charles Bain
Clinton McKay
David McFarlane
Paul Martin
Donald Robertson
Scott MacNeish
Michael Deans
Judi Wylie

8 cars

Charles Bain
Scott MacNeish
Paul Martin
David McFarlane
Donald Robertson
Clinton McKay
Michael Deans
Judi Wylie

BPNWAUON®

BPNWAUON®

PNWRUON®

PNWSUOON®

F2
Heat 1 19 cars
1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr
2nd 275 Dave Moir
3rd 78 Ronnie McVicar
4th 16 Jimmy Wallace
5th 17 Joe Martin
6th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
7th 673 Errol Johnstone
8th 41 Gordon McDougall
Heat 2 16 cars
1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr
2nd 17 Joe Martin
3rd 70 Jake Lothian
4th 12 Chas Davidson
5th 673 Errol Johnstone
6th 174 Allister King
7th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
8th 251 Alastair Forsyth
Final 15 cars
1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr
2nd 17 Joe Martin
3rd 70 Jake Lothian
4th 16 Jimmy Wallace
5th 78 Ronnie McVicar
6th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
7th 41 Gordon McDougall
8th 673 Errol Johnstone
Grand National 15 cars
1st 673 Errol Johnstone
2nd 70 Jake Lothian
3rd 78 Ronnie McVicar
4th 16 Jimmy Wallace
5th 12 Chas Davidson
6th 41 Gordon McDougall
7th 275 Dave Moir
8th 174 Allister King

PNWAUON®

PNWAUON®

PNWAUON®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st 809
2nd 877
3rd 884
4th 800
S5th 863
6th 862
7th 899
8th 821

Heat 2
1st 809
2nd 862
3rd 877
4th 800
S5th 884
6th 899
7th 863
8th 821

9 cars

Brian Leckie

lan McGuigan
John Cowe

Jock Burgoyne
Paul Wightman
Malcolm Chesher
Davy Philp

Billy Harris

9 cars

Brian Leckie
Malcolm Chesher
lan McGuigan
Jock Burgoyne
John Cowe

Davy Philp

Paul Wightman
Billy Harris

Gary Smith Memorial Trophy 7 Cars

1st
2nd
3rd
ath
Sth
6th
7th
8th

80
800
86:
89
884
82,
86:

5}
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[

Brian Leckie

Jock Burgoyne
Malcolm Chesher
Davy Philp

John Cowe

Billy Harris

Paul Wightman
NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

21
9
6

25

34

11!

o

Derek McAlpine
Kenny Jeffrey
Kenny Brown
Robin Jeffrey
Andrew Welton
John Anderson
NOF

NOF

BPNWAUOON®

BPNWARUON®

BPNWARUON®
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26 cars
Davy Forrest
Stan Matthews
Gillian Philp
Kenneth Stewart
Graham Mckay
Harry Denholm
Mike Robertson
Brian Cameron
Keith McBean
David Donaldson
John Watkins
Andrew Fairley
Stephen Aitken
John Noble
Bobby Vass
lan Cheesman
David Hall
James Smith
Keith Jarman
Stuart McCaig
Gordon Alexander
Adam Wilson
William Purves
Mike Richardson
Robert Davies
Murray Ford

12 cars
Brian Leckie
Jock Burgoyne
Malcolm Chesher
John Cowe
lan McGuigan
Davy Philp
Paul Wightman
Billy Harris
Gerry Moore

Opts TBA cars
Derek McAlpine
Kenny Jeffrey
Kenny Brown
Robin Jeffrey
Andrew Welton
John Anderson

#N/A

#N/A

htl

BRANNO WU ®

ht2

BPNWO AN U ®

ht3  final
14
16
12

ht3  final

ht2  final

total

total
28
20
18
14
13
11

]

total
8

7
6
5
4
3

N/A
N/A

175
17
70
16
78

673

100
12

275
a1

17:

25
38
58

11

117

169

188

221

733

A
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10
25
76

14

284

23
52
65

10

a
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23 cars
Eric Brown Jnr
Joe Martin
Jake Lothian
Jimmy Wallace
Ronnie McVicar
Errol Johnstone
George MacMillan Jnr
Chas Davidson
Dave Moir
Gordon McDougall
Allister King
Alastair Forsyth
Eddie Stanley
Michael Thomad
Roger Park
Stuart Young
Stan Devine
Ronnie Ford
Blair Hobson
Gary Mitchell

9 cars
Charles Bain
Paul Martin
David McFarlane
Clinton McKay
Scott MacNeish
Donald Robertson
Michael Deans
Judi Wylie
Peter McCallum

ht1
8
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PNBWNGO U ®
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t2

~
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cons final
16
14
12
10
8
2
6

ht3  final

grn

® o u N
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total
16

total




